
6

r'i! Ml ilar, ctx fr.oa, futrltEr its
airr, H-17

Asl R.cMry BrE.ch, Fict floor,
O,r, Sivagnanam RoBd T-Nagsr, Ch€nnal-17

l#ffiLE :2agt6o!6 6_fi /FAr :2a34€2a8

S+dl/ffi il I qwb-ch.Q,rmhab.nkc..h

ftB.r+.T d}trrd, 1501, fuctllrf,rr{, 5ot-5
tt .d Omo: LOKMANGAI.i5OI.SHIVATIMGAR,PUNE-5

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS ACt) READ
WTH SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2 (HEREAFTER REFERRED
TO AS Rules)

ln exercise of powe6 confened under Securttizaton and Reconstructon of Financial A$ets and
Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 and Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and
pursuant to the possession oflhe secured assels of th€ bonower(sy mortgagorsi mentioned hereunder,
ihe public and all concerned including lhe concerned borrcwe.s/mortgagors, thek legal heirs/
reprasentiatives, as lhe case may be are hereby informed that offe6 are invited by the Bank for
purchase of the propertes listed below.

whereas the auhorized officer of the bank has deoded to sellthe propertes desctrbed herein below on

"AS lS WHERE lS BASIS" and "AS lS WHAT lT lS BASIS" under rules I & I of the said Act, through

online public auction.

'1. M/s. Frolghtcan Global Logistics Private Llmltod,
No.15, New no.43, Dr.Alagappa Road,
Opp. Noblo hospital, Purasaiwakkam,
Chennai - 600 084.

2. r. Arun Krishnan t{a|., Dlrsclorand Guarantor,
HT1,3d floor, Navin Jayaram Gardens, River view Road,

Manapakkam, Chennai- 600 116.

3. llrB. Klttan€ Brindavani. Dlrector and Guer.ntor,
No.1l .Shanthi Nivas, 3d Cross Road,

Wilson Gaddens, Bangalore - 560 027.

4, iirs. Padmini Prasad, Olrcctor, Guarantorand

Mortgago., No.15, New No.43, Dr'Alagappa Road,

Opp. Noble hospital, Purasaiwakkam,
Chenna - 600 084.

Name & Address
Bonowe(s)/Guaranto(s)

of lhe

Rs.53661545/-(Rupoes Fivo c.ores
ono Thousani, Five Hundrod and Forly fivo
intere$ lhereon at prevailing rate of interesl Plus other

expenseS.

lakhs Sixty
only) PIus

thirty
outstanding Amount (in <)

I



Prcoertv l:

All those pieces and parcels ot land situate being and lying at

village -Ananthapura, regrstration dislrict,Bangalore North

Taluk , Sub-district- Yelahanka Hobli admeasuring 4500 sq-fr

and bearing and CTS /Survey No: 61,Plot no -C-4l1(porton of

Plot no .C-4) now called as Ramanashree California Gardens

bounded as follows

On or towards lhe North : Private property (Plot no :

C-3) and rneasuring on thal side 90 feet

On or tolvards the East : Private proPerty (plot.Nolc-5) and

measuring on that side 50 feet

On oa towards theWest: Plumeria Sfuer and measunng on thal

side 50 feet

On or towarG the South : Remaining porlron of plot no C _4

(known as C-a/2) And measuring on thet side 90 feet

Prooe.tv ll :

All those pieces and parcels of land situate being and lying at

village -AnanlhaPura, regslratron disfict, Bangalore North

Taluk , Sub-distlict- Yelahanka Hobli admeasuring 4500 sq.fr

and bearing end CTS /Survey No: 61,plol no -C_42(portion of

Plot no .C-4) now called as Ramanashree Califomia Gardens

bounded as follows

On or towards the North : Remaining portion of Plot no:C _4

(known as 4/1) and mea$ring on that side 90 feel

On or towards the East : Private Prcperty (plot no:C's) and

measuring on that side 50 feet

On or towards the West : Plumeda silver and measuring on

lhat side 50 feet

On or towards he South : Califomia Avenue and measudng

on that side 90 feet

Oescriplion of the prope.ty

to 5.00 pm with Prlor05.01.2019 from
appointrnent

10.00 amlnspec{,on Dale a Time ofthe Propeny

t9.01,2019 upto 23.59 hou.3Last date for submission of online Bid

21.01.2019 b€twe€n tl
mlnutos duratlon each

extonalons of 530 am to 12.30 pm
Date, Time of E-Auction

Rs.3,40,00,000r-Reserve Price (R.P)

tu.34,00,000/-A EMO of Property

2

IMPORTANT TE S&CON D tTroNS



1 The propertres are being held on 'AS lS WHERE lS' and 'AS lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E'
Auctions wll be conducted 'On Line'. The auctjon 3ale will be On ljne E Auction / Bidding
through w€bs e The auction s€le will be 'On line E-Audion / Biddrng through website
https:/www.bankeaucuons.com on the 21.01.2010 between 11 30AM to 12.30PM with
auio extension6 for 5 mlnutes ln ca?'o bid l! Placsd wilh in last 5 mlnutes. Please visit

http:/ /vww.bankofinaharashtra.in/ or lllpJ4gEeliggvjd and

https://wwwlankeauctione.com for E-Auclion Tender Documenb containing online
e-auction bid fom, Oeclaratlon, General Teams and condltions of online auctlon sale. lntending

bidder6 shall hold a valid email sddress. For details wth regard to E_auclion, please contact
M/S.c'l lndla PvL Ltd., Plot No 3ol,l'r Floo., Udyog Vlhar Phass'2,Gu.gaon, Haryana _

t22ol5; T€l:Ot2&{3O2OOo obilo:+gt 9840446485 Fa-x: 0124'4302010 E-Mai}-
shdnatth,nara6im rrnoclindia.com. tn(Dcllndia.com, ggpp94@E!!tg.g.gg.9M!.q!! and

also Asset Recovery Blanch, No.4 Sivagnanam Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Phones

2.

044-24364410 & 24377650, FaK 04+24338248, email i legalgbg@EehaDedEIqi!,
zmchennai@mahabank,co.in. cmarb che@mahabank co in. bom1941@mahabank.co.in

To the b€st of knowledge and infomalrcn of lhe Authorised Ofiic€rs, lhere are no

encumbrances on lhe propertres. However, Ule intending biddeB shot/ld make their own

independent inquiries regarding the encumb6nces, title of property pul on auction and claims /
rights / dues / affecling the propedy, prior to submitling lheir bid. The e'Auclion advertisement

d;es not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any c,ommiunent or any rePresentation

of E|e bank. The ProPerty is being sold wilh alllhe existing and futule enqrmbrances whether

known or unknown to the bank. The Adhorised Officer / Secured Creditor shall nol be

responslble in any way for any third Party daims / nghts /dues.

The intending purchasers / bidders are required to deposit EMD amount eilher lhrough

NEFT / RTG-S in the Account No' 60221453511 Name ol lha Nc: SARFAESI EMD

accounl Name of the BeneficiatY. Bonk ol Maharashtra A,/c.- PROPERTY LOT NO &
NAME OF THE BORROWER (as the caso may be)IFSC code: MAHB00O0450 or by

way of demand draft drawn in favour of Bank of Maharashtra - PROPERTY LOT No &

Uiae Of rxe BORROWER (as the case may be), AND on any Nationalized or

scheduled Bank, payable at Chennai .

Bidders shall hold a valid emaillO as allthe relevant informaton from Bank and allotment of lD

& Password by M/s.Ci lndia Pvt. Ltd., may be conveyed lhrough e-mail ONLY'

The inlendino bidder should submit the evidenc€ for EMD dePosit like UTR number along with

nlir""i L"i", fo. Darticipation in lhe E-auction, and self-attested copies of (i)Proof of
ldeitification (XyC) viz. Vdter lO Card / Driving License / passport etc. / Cunent Address -
p,oof for comruni'cation, (iii)PAN Card of th€ bidder, (iv)valid email lD. (v)contacl number

fMobile / Landline) of lhe bidder etc. to the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashlra' Assot

iLcoverv granch. Channai by l9.Ol.2ot9. Scanned copies of the original of these

documenis willalso be submitted io e-mail d displayed above.

Names of lhe Eligrble Bidders, will be identified by lhe gank of li/laharashtra, Chennai .Zinal
6riceio oarticloaie in online -auction on the portai https,/www bankeauctions'com M/sc1

rnJii-prfiiJ- Lirr p.ride User lO and Password after due verification of PAN of the Eligible

Bidders.

ll shall be lhe responsibility of the inieresled b'ddeE to inspect and satisfy lhemselves aboul

the properly before submiasion ofthe bid.

The Eamest Money Oeposil (EMD) ol the successful bidder shallbe retained towards part sale

;;-"il;6;-ilih; Elro or unsuccessrut bidders shall be retunded' The Eamest Monev

iloolir Jal not uear anv interest. Tho succ6stul bidder shall have to dePosil 25% of the sle
in-,5',iliJilii, 

"" ""*rJ"; of bid pdce by lhe Authorised officer and the balance o' the

:l["il;il. *f-"1iliav oi sate oiwitrin !u* extended period as agreed upon in writing

iii !ii], i-ir,-" iilcr"tron 6r u" eru,o,i*o officer' oefault in deposrt of amount bv the

;;#; ;iil; ;;;iJ-entait forfeiture of ttre wtrole monev akeady deposiled and Propertv

li;-ii ;rfil;;;;n ino ttre oetautting bidder sha h;ve no claim / risht in respect of

property / amount

4.

5

6.

7

8

3

I



9. Prospective bidders may avall online training on e-auct/on from lr/S.Cl lndiaPvt-Ltq.'Plot No

3ot,id Floor, Udyog Vihar Pha3.-2,Girrg6on, Haryana - 122015; Tel:0124-4302000

Mobilo:+gt 9!404461as Fax: 0124{02010 E-!raal-CE!!3!E4CIilg!!!!33
tn@clindia.com. supoon@bankaucuons.com prior to the dale o{ €:Auction' Neither the

ffi6i!&-5fr6r-nor Bank of Maharashtra, nor [vs-cl lndia Pvt. Ltd, will be held

responsible for any lntemet Network problem / Power failure / any other technical laPses /
failure elc. ln order to ward-off such contingent r uation lhe interest bidders are requeated to

ensure that they are technically w€ll equipped w h adequate Power back'up etc' for

succe6sfully participating in the eAuction.

10. The purchaser shall b€ar the applicable stamp dutjes / additional stamp duty / tran6fe' charges

fee ;tc. and also all the slatutoiy / non-statutory dues, taxes .ates assessment charg6, fees

etc. owng to anybody.

11. The bld pnce to be submitted shall be above the ReseNe Price and bddels shall improve their

turther offers in multiples of < 1,00,000/- (t One lakh only)

12. The Authorized Ofncer / Bank is nol tround lo accept the hrghest offer and has the absolule

rioht lo acceol or reiecl anv or all offe(s) or adjoum / Postponey'cancel the e-auction or withdraw

aii p.p"rty o, porton tttereof from the auctlon Poceedings at any stage without assigning any

reason there for,

13. The Sale Ceftific.te will be issued in the name of the Purchase(s) / applicant (s) only and will

not be issued in any other name(s)

14. The sale shall be subject to rules / conditions prescribed under the S€currtisation and

R;ndruction of Finan;d Assets and Enfiorcement of Secldty lnterest Acl, 2002'

Place
Date

Chennai
28.12.2014

STATUTORY 15 OAYS RE-SALE IOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2

The bonower / guaranto rs are hercby notified to PaY the sum as mentioned above along with uPto

daled i eresl and ancilla ry expenses before lhe date of auction, failing which the property will be

auctoned / sold and balance dues any will be recovered with interest

SED OFFICER
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA

4


